Salem School District

Legal Balance Report
Funds 1,2 and 4

Fiscal Year: 25

Fund
Class Fund
1 1000

1214
1220

1244

1275

1281

1941

2 2000
2001

2002

2214
2218

2220

2222

2223

2240

2244

2247

Aug 27, 2025

Fund Title

TEACHER SALARY
FUND

T/S MERIT BONUS

NATIONAL BD
CERT

SP ED EXTENDED
SCHOOL YR

ALTERNATIVE
LEARNING

NSLA FUNDING
T/S

COMP SCI SAL
FUND

OPERATING FUND

OTHER GEN
OPERATING FUND

GAME/FISH
FUNDS

MERIT BONUS

DECLINING
ENROLLMENT

NATIONAL BD
CERT

ENHANCED
TRANSPORTATION

PROF
DEVELOPMENT

SPEC ED
SUPERVISOR

SP ED EXTENDED
SCHOOL YR

PROF LEARNING
GRANT

Fiscal Year
Balance
Amount

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
547,697.19

596,767.33

2,862.88
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

376.59

0.00

10,848.23

0.00

Fiscal Year
Expense
Amount

3,728,303.79
57,500.00

15,000.00

1,050.00

66,305.60

99,374.41

2,000.00
3,969,533.80
3,235,890.73

8,155.75

4,311.07
13,023.75

42,469.00

3,397.50

154,754.00

27,172.98

3,890.68

939.40

13,749.05

-1-

YTD Receipt
Amount

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

7,504,314.44

5,190.86
70,523.75

42,469.00

18,397.50

154,754.00

31,738.00

3,890.68

2,220.00

29,520.62

YTD Receipt
Amount -
Transfers

3,728,303.79
57,500.00

15,000.00

1,050.00

66,305.60

99,374.41

2,000.00
3,969,533.80
6,576,985.85

106,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Fiscal Year
Expense
Amount -
Transfers

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
3,320,546.79

7,655,742.85

0.00
57,500.00

0.00

15,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,050.00

0.00

Ending
Balance

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
568,245.52

543,183.17

3,742.67
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,941.61

0.00

11,078.83

15,771.57

1:37:15 PM



Salem School District

Legal Balance Report
Funds 1,2 and 4
Fiscal Year: 25

Fund
Class Fund

2 2260

Fund Title

STATE
PRESCHOOL SPED

SPED EIDT

SP ED
CATASTROPHIC
LOSS

G/T-ADV
PLACEMENT

ALTERNATIVE
EDUCATION

ENGLISH
LANGUAGE
LEARNER

NSLA FUNDING
OPERATING

SCHOOL SAFETY
GRANT

COMP SCIENCE
District Defined

2262

2265

2271

2275

2276

2281

2397

2941
2946

Summary

Aug 27, 2025

Fiscal Year
Balance
Amount

0.01

0.02

44,596.01

786.37

6,288.09

7,608.27

7,643.50

0.00
0.00
250.00

1,225,724.49
1,225,724.49

Fiscal Year

Expense  YTD Receipt

Amount Amount
47,890.88 47,890.88
17,009.84 17,009.84
23,560.13 47,659.24
58.40 0.00
29,387.30 36,039.00
210.00 732.00
148,202.68  294,824.00
65,320.39 65,320.39
453.00 2,453.00
0.00 0.00

3,839,846.53 8,374,947.20

YTD Receipt
Amount -
Transfers

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

53,365.81

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
6,736,351.66

7,809,380.33 8,374,947.20 10,705,885.46

Fiscal Year
Expense
Amount - Ending
Transfers Balance
0.00 0.01
0.00 0.02
0.00 68,695.12
0.00 727.97
66,305.60 0.00
0.00 8,130.27
152,740.22 1,524.60
0.00 0.00
2,000.00 0.00
0.00 250.00

11,270,885.46 1,226,291.36
11,270,885.46 1,226,291.36

1:37:15 PM



